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October 9, 2009
VIA HAND DELIVERY

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary

Federal Communications Commission
445 12" Street, S.W.
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Room TW-A325
Washington, D.C. 20554
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Re: Notification of Remote Control Point
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Educational Media Foundation - Various FM Radio Stations
Dear Ms. Dortch:
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On behalf of Educational Media Foundation, licensee of the stations listed oﬁfflixhibit A4
hereto and pursuant to Section 73.1350(g) of the Commission’s rules, this:letter is toiptify the
Commission that EMF has established the following remote control pointfor the stations listed
on Exhibit A hereto:
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5700 West Oaks Boulevard i
Rocklin, CA 95765
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Please direct any question you may have regarding this matter to Sam Wallington, EMF’s
Director of Engineering at (916) 251-1600.

Respectfully submitted,
Karen A. Ross
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WKVV(FM), Searsport, ME
WKVZ(FM), Dexter, ME
WKYV(FM), Colonial Heights, VA
KLVW(FM), Odessa, TX
WKLU(FM), Brownsburg, IN
WKRT(FM), Richmond, IN
WNKL(FM), Wauseon, OH
WNWT(AM), Rossford, OH
WGSL(FM), Loves Park, IL

EXHIBIT A

Facility ID No.

59505
28685
176832
39893
54289
74295
78441
40858
11064



